DTS0068 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 9 March 2026  1
PolARizATion ExTincTion RATio MEASuREMEnT TEST SET FoR
V-GRooVE ASSEMBliES AnD MPO/MTP® PATcHcoRDS
Features:
• Measures up to 40 dB extinction ratios
• Complete kit for extinction ratio measurement
• Simple operation
Applications:

Motion Control Interface (For semi-automated only) RS-232 (no additional driver/controller required)
Master Reference Patchcords
Ordering Example For Standard Parts:
A customer in the United Kingdom wants a measurement test set for testing polarization maintaining patchcords for 1550nm.  His patchcords
use FC connectors with Super PC and Ultra PC finishes. He should order the following parts:
Bar
Code
Part Number Description
13619 PER-KIT-33-1550-1-ER=40 Polarization Extinction Ratio Measurement Test Set for testing 1550nm
polarization maintaining patchcords terminated with FC connectors with Super
PC or Ultra PC Finishes. Kit contains the following items:
Source:         PFOSS-02-3-1550-1-ER=40
Meter:           ER-100-1290/1650-ER=40
Receptacle:  ER-23-1290/1650-ER=40
Patchcord:    PMJ-3U3U-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G
2736 POWER CORD – UK Power Cord for United Kingdom AC receptacles (Order two,  one for the source,
one for the Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter).
3
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers, customized
products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular, we will need
additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring engineering (NRE)
charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your quotation, so your decision will
be as well-informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What wavelength are you using?
2. What is the minimum acceptable polarization extinction ratio for the source?
3. What should be the minimum extinction ratio rating of the polarization extinction ratio meter?
4. What type of connector are you using on the source side?
5. What type of connector are you using on the detector side?
6. Do you need a custom mount?
7. Do you need a manual system or semi-automated system?
Polarization Extinction Ratio Measurement System:
Y = Meter Connector Code:
3 = Standard Flat, Super or Ultra NTT-FC/PC receptacle
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
MU = MU
VGA = V-Groove array
MPO/MTP® = MPO/MTP® adaptor mount
Consult factory for special connector and ferrule adaptors.
X = Source Connector Code:
3 = Standard Flat, Super or Ultra NTT-FC/PC receptacle
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
MU = MU
Consult factory for special connector and ferrule adaptors.
¹ ZZ: Extinction Ratio: None if 30 dB is required.
If an ER > 30 dB is required, enter ER=35 or
ER=40 respectively for ER=35 dB or ER=40 dB.
W = Wavelength Range (in nm)
Example: (1550 for 1550 nm, 1310
for 1310 nm, 980 for 980 nm)
MAN: = Add to part number for manual type
V-Groove measurement system
PER-KIT-XY-W-1(-ER=ZZ)¹
Application Notes:
PM V-Groove Array ER Measurements
OZ Optics’ ER Meters for PM V-Groove arrays provide fast and accurate extinction ratio measurements of V-Groove assemblies manufactured
with PM fiber.  The semi-automated system is computer controlled for hassle free control and measurements.   The system consists of a polarized